103 N. MERIDIAN STREET, TALLATIASSEE, FL 32301 222-1173 FILING COVERSH ET ACCT. #FCA-14	LOWER LEVEL	Files	2nd
CONTACT:	$\frac{\text{CINDY HICKS}}{7 - (2 - 0)}$	, 1000	033207514 7/12/0001033010
DATE: REF. #:	0151. 1238		***148.75 ****148.75
CORP. NAME:	VILLAS OT	Sienna	<u> </u>
( ) ARTICLES OF INCORPORAT ( ) ANNUAL REPORT ( ) FOREIGN QUALIFICATION ( ) REINSTATEMENT ( ) CERTIFICATE OF CANCELL ( ) OTHER:	( ) TRADEMARK/SERVICE M. ( ) LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ( ) MERGER		LITY ,
STATE FEES PREPAIR	O WITH CHECK# 829	82 FOR \$ 148	-75 R
AUTHORIZATION FO	R ACCOUNT IF TO BE DE	EBITED:	DU D
PLEASE RETURN:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Doo,	TE AM IO
CERTIFIED COPY  ( ) CERTIFICATE OF STATU	CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STAN	DING ()PLAIN	CAN 1/3
Examiner's Initials	·		RAY /

tion of the control o

### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

July 12, 2000

**CCRS** 

SUBJECT: VILLAS OF SIENNA, LTD.

Ref. Number: W00000017532

We have received your document for VILLAS OF SIENNA, LTD. and your check(s) totaling \$148.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The limited partnership name designated in the document is not available since it is the same as, or not distinguishable from the name of another entity on file with this office. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all the appropriate places.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please cal (850) 487-6917.

Gretchen Harvey Document Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 600A00038462

a - \$ -

#### CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

#### OF

#### SIENNA PARTNERS, LTD.

Pursuant to Section 620.108 of the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, the undersigned, being the General Partners of SIENNA PARTNERS, LTD., a Florida limited partnership (the "Partnership"), do hereby execute and submit for filing with the Department of State, State of Florida, this Certificate of Limited Partnership, to read as follows:

The name of the Limited Partnership is: 1.

SIENNA PARTNERS, LTD.

The office and principal place of business for the Partnership currently is: 2.

> 12550 Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 215 North Miami, Florida 33181

The name and address of the agent for service of process on the Partnership is:

> Patricia K. Green 2200 Museum Tower 150 West Flagler Street Miami, Florida 33130

The name and address of the General Partners of the Partnership are: 4. P00000066728

Sienna Partners Corp. v 12550 Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 215

Miami Supportive Housing Corporation / M3000003/34
600 Brickell Avenue, Suite 502
Miami Elizabeth Avenue, Suite 502 Miami, Florida 33131

The mailing address of the Partnership is: 5.

> 12550 Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 215 North Miami, Florida 33181

The latest date upon which the Partnership shall dissolve is December 31, 2050. 6.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have signed this Certificate of Limited Partnership as General Partners of the Partnership, pursuant to the provisions of Section 620.114 of the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act.

DATED: <u>Cure 50</u>, 2000

SIENNA PARTNERS CORP., a Florida corporation, a General Partner

DIFF

Name: ELLIOT STONE
Title: President

MIAMI SUPPORTIVE HOUSING CORPORATION, a Florida not-for-profit corporation, a General Partner

By: Cordella Ingram, Executive Director

# ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

Patricia K. Green hereby accepts her appointment as registered agent for Sierra Partners, Ltd Florida limited partnership and states that she is familiar with and accepts the obligations provided for in Florida Statutes Section 607.0501.

DATED: June 30 , 2000.

Patricia K. Green, Registered Agent

## AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

STATE OF FLORIDA ) SS: COUNTY OF DADE )
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared <u>FILIOT STONE</u> as <u>President</u> of Sienna Partners Corp., a Florida corporation, and Cordella Ingram as Executive Director of Miami Supportive Housing Corporation, a Florida not-for-profit corporation, as General Partners of Sienna Partners 'a Florida limited partnership (the "Partnership"), who states as follows:
1. The aggregate capital contributions made by the Limited Partners of the Partnership to the Partnership is \$999.90.
2. It is not anticipated that the Limited Partners will make any additional contributions to the capital of the Partnership other than as set forth in Number 1, above.
SIENNA PARTNERS CORP., a Florida corporation, a General Partner  By:
MIAMI SUPPORTIVE HOUSING CORPORATION, a Florida not-for-profit corporation, a General Partner  By:  Cordella Ingram, Executive Director
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 30 day of 7000 day of 5000 day of
OFFICIAL SEAL Print or Stamp Name: Notary Public, State of Florida at Large CC# 693820 Commission No.: My Comm. Expires Nov. 4, 2001 My Commission Expires:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000, by Cordella Ingram as Executive Director of Miami Supportive Housing Corporation, a Florida not-for-profit corporation, as General Partner of Sienna Partners, Ltd. A Florida Limited partnership (the "Partnership"), who is personally known to me or who has produced a driver's license as identification and who did (did not) take an oath.

Print or Stamp Name:
Notary Public, State of Florida at Large
Commission No.:
My Commission Expires:

I:\W-CO\35128\028\SIENNA.CLP

TANYA MICHELE STARKEY My Comm Exp. 8/16/2003

No. CC 861475 Personally Known [] Other I.D.